PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Eric Partanen	02/13/2009
Stanley W. Ellis	02/16/2009
David Bartell	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sierra Process Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	16320 Harvest Avenue	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93388-5427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12177692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 4155760200

 Email:
 dk@townend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: One Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017932-001400US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meyer Henry Heines

Total Attachments: 5 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

source=assign#page3.tif source=assign#page4.tif source=assign#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 017932-001400US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, JOHN ERIC PARTANEN, Ph.D. of 763 Tejon Avenue, Colton, CA 92324; STANLEY W. ELLIS of 16320 Harvest Avenue, Bakersfield, CA 93314; and DAVID BARTELL of Sierra Process Systems, Inc. 1400 Norris Road, Bakersfield, CA 93308, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

INCORPORATION OR PLASTIC SCRAP IN ASPHALT

COMPOSITIONS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

July 22, 2008

Application No.:

12/177,692; and

WHEREAS, SIERRA PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 16320 Harvest Avenue, Bakersfield, CA 93388-5427, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

mile undered in 1 100 gives, of 1 100 gives of 5 and 400 gives
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated: 2-/3-2009
John Eric Partanen, Ph.D.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LUS ANGELES)
On 2-13-2009, before me, DENE M. MOLINA , Notary Public, personally appeared John Eric Partanen, Ph.D., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (a)
whose name(s) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sts/they executed the

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 017932-001 Page 2	400US
same in his/her/their authorized cap or the entity upon behalf of which	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER true and correct.	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.
Signature	_(Seal)
Dated:	Stanley W. Ellis
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Kew)
On 2-16-09, before Stanley W. Ellis whose name(s) is/are subscribed to same in his/her/their authorized car	e me, <u>Gerri S. Payne</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official sees Signature Levy A. A.	Kern County MyComm. Biplies Mcr31, 2011
Dated: 2/10/200	2 David Bartell
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	See Attached
On, before David Bartell	e me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

Page 2 of 3

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 017932-001400US

Page 3

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature MINTON Seal)

DENE M. MOLINA
Commission # 1692033
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2010

61467806 v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA		
County of Klm		
On February 10, 2019 before me, E	1/20 Po poy Hernande L. Notary Pub (Name & Title of Notary - "Mary Smith, Notary Public)	lic
personally appeared David Ruben	Bartell	,
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut the same in his/her/their authorized capacity and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, execute instrument.) ad ted v(ies).
ELIZA POPOY HERNANDEZ Commission # 1819881 Notary Public - California Kern County Au Commission 26 204 26 204 26	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder
My Comm. Expires Oct 26, 2012	Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Signature of Notary Public	
Optional – DESCRIPT	ION of ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
Title or Type of Document: Afforme	en Docke No. 017932-001400115	
Document Date: Signed 2/10/09		
Signer (s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Right Thumbprint of Right Thumbprin	nt of
✗ Individual		
☐ Corporate Officer – Title (s)		
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Attorney-in-Fact		
☐ Trustee		
Other:		
Signer is representing:		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA County of Kern	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a November of the solution to the
On FORMANY 10, 2009 before me, F1/7	Name & Title of Notary - "Mary Smith, Notary Public",
personally appeared David Ruben	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
ELIZA POPOY HERNANDEZ Commission # 1819881 Notary Public - California Kern County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Oct 26, 2012	Witness my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Sharman which the transfer of the second of	
~	N of ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Title or Type of Document: Attorney	Docket No 017932-001400US 61447795V
Document Date: Signed 2/10/09	Number of Pages:/
Signer (s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Individual	Right Thumbprint of Right Thumbprint of
☐ Corporate Officer – Title (s)	
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Other:	
Signer is representing:	

RECORDED: 04/21/2009